
_ _, 

TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, 111 inois 

SECTION 573-1 44-SOOTC 
Issue 1, Oc tober, 1965 

28 and 35 MULT I -MAGNET NON -T YPING REPERFORATOR BA SE ( LAR B) 

PARTS 

Figure 

Color 

Beige 
Beige, light 
Beige, Rose 
Block 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 
10 
11 
12 

Block, High G lou 
Block, Semi GlosY 
Blue, Aqua 
Blue , Brussels li ght 
Blue, Medium 
Btown, Dork 
Brown, Light 
Fawn 
Gray, Beig e 
Gray, Charcoa l 
Gray , Doric 

Tope Container 
Bose 
Bose (Cont inued) 

Contents 

Auxiliary Reperforotar Bo,e wit h Tope Contai ner (11/16") 
Double Plate Bose 
162957• • and 305 141*0 Tope Winde r Assemblies 
178702 .. (11/16" Tope) and 178703°* (1" Tope) Tope 
Container A5Semblies w/o Tope-out Switch 
164774°* (1" Tope), 164775 ** (7/ 8" Tope) and 164776* * 
(11/16" Tope) Tope Con tain ers 
162923 Modifica t ion Kit to Provide No n-Metered Tope-o ut 
Double Plate Bose with Tope Container Brocket 
304880 Tope Container As,emb ly 
307120 Chad Box Assembly 
Nume r ica l Index 

PAINT FINISH CO LOR CODE CHART 

(for ports and onemblies requiring a point finish) 

Finish Surrixes 

Wrinkle Smooth Textured Smooth Color Wrink le 
Finish Finish Vinyl Vinyl Finish 

ET Groy, Federol 
EL HC Gray, Green AB (-40) 
ER Groy, Light 

AA (37) Groy, Covert 
8A (34) Gray, O live 
88 Gray, ~rltime 
EK Deck AJ 
EC Groy, Oxford 
ES Gre e n, Gray 

AD (38) Green, Moss 
AC (39) Ivory 

HG Pink Rose 
GC Turquoise 

Al BZ GF HA White 
GB Yellow, P,utel 

Page 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Finish Suffixes 

Smooth T exturecl 
Finish Vinyl 

av GG 
GA (45) 

EJ 

EW GE 

BJ 
EP 
BK 
EN 
EM 
EU 
EV 
EH 
EG 

The doub le asteris k c••) deno te s o pointed part. Surfix to be applied following the part number. 
Number in parenthesis indicates Bel I System code 

9 1957 and 1961 by Teletype Corporation. 
Al I rig hts reserved. 

"'• • . l • '' ,. " 

Smooth 
Vinyl 

HB (68) 
HE 
HF (46) 

HD 



SECTION 573-144-800 

©~est ol 156972 

Poa• 2 

121243 

·-. -. 
7002 ' • •• e , ~ r 

2191..........__ '&~ . ,i 

151631--..a,@ : 

125015 \ ,,,/ ,, 
2191 "- 0 ····· 

151630--~ 

·156470-- -I 

151610 
2191 \_ 

151631'0), · 

i# 

FIGURE I , TAPE CONTAINER 



-
--- - - -- -- ------ ------------------- ' 573-l«-800 

ISS l, SECTION 

151722 

/ 2191 151637 ·~u-
' ' 

·\ 

\,_\ 

' 
I ! 
I ' 

J ! 
/,,,,,, ,,"" J 

,,,,,"',,, _,,.. .... , 
, ,, 

( _.,,, 
I ,-

1 i 
I ' 
I ' 
I : 

' : 
i 
' : 
' ' ' 

(!)Pen ol 156978 

<!>156976 
1s1• 11 

l5Ul 2 

........... . 
173974_ , 

• 
151.16 _. 

2669 : 
...... 1 

' 156340 't,,;,1 

_,,, ............... -.................. ..: 
,.. .... ~1683 

~,,.., {Sl4>f>lled with _,,, 101ml 
// ~ 

// -----~ / 107.393 

151630 ,-
2191 • ' 

/ 

i 107393) 

' ! 
' : . -: e : . -

SASE FIGU RE 2 . 



SECTION :573-1'4-800 

156936-~ 
U1

9
- @ @l-- - 125224 

1563'4 - -~24,49 

15633-1-t 

151630~f 

2191_ ., 
....-® 

7002....- ' 
' 

i- '··--... 
°'----156936 

ffrl_ U49 
llJJ 159045 

...... 

·­·-

' I 159604-j 
: 2669- 0 

' 151>6()3 ..........-<!f . ' . : . 
' . . 
' . . 
. 
<. 

15 \1631 : 
. Cllll 

/2191 l 244, ,,.. &--:,.-,-=; 104124 
__ . ..- y 151631 ,, 

-2191 .,,,,. 
,.,"'' 

/,,, / 

1212'4 , ,,/' l,,,..✓ 

I : . 

, ~- 156887 

0 -2669 

® !--- 3-438 

123106 -~ 
162077 : 

/15163 1 

i !..........-2191 \ i 
: ®- 1002 "'! ; 1002 151631 

i ~ 125015-® ! ~ 2191 \ 

i ., 121usM·•.• / 
,,,,, 156183-----~ r- • ~r !,---2 191 

! : :~ .. ~®-7002 . .. 
: 151630·· -- .• : 

.• 1212'.5 

: 0----2449 
~ - 104124 

FI GU RE 3 . BASE (C ont inv• d) 



ISS I, SECTION 573-144-800 

161773 

7002 

151\:J) 1 ·, .. 
2191 

16-4825 

- 16-4822 

(!)PART OF 16<48J5 CAllE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE ◄• AUXILIARY REPERFORATOR BASE WITH TAPE CON TAINER (11 / 16") 



SECTION 573-144-llOO 

151723---i 

151577--41 

151229-$ 

162905-----~ 

¢ 
151sn -e 

151n3_, 

178712"~ 

---

.. 

l __ 

-------, 
I 
I 

-162900 

I 

®-3438 
I 
I 

~ -- - 99381 

I 

142665---~ 

---~ 
I 

I 

I 

/,., 
I / I 
~/ I 

I 

~-15145 3 

® - 1s 1s12 

f -162906 

® -151229 

0--- 162904 

$ 
l.!l - 151572 

&-151723 

•• Refer to poge I for Onish ,uffix 

FIGURE 5. DO UBLE PLATE BASE 



\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

ISS I, SECTION 573-1-00 

F IG URE 6. 162957 ** AND 305 141 ** TAPE WI NDE R A SS EMBLI ES 



SECTION 573-144-800 

l! 

FIGURE 7. 178702 •• (11/16 " TAPE) AND 178703 •• ( I " TAPE) TAPE CONTAINER ASSEMBLIES 

W/0 TAPE-O UT SWITCH 



~ 

Q 
C ,. 
ffl 

a, 

"' .. .... .... .. 
• • 

~ 

► .., 
ffl 

"' .. .... .... 
"' • • .... 
' a, 

• 
~ 

► .., 
ffl 

► z 
0 

.,. .. .... .... .,. 
• • -
' .,. 
• 
~ 

► .., 
ffl 

~ 

► .., 
ffl 

" 0 
z 
"" ► 
z 
ffl ,. 
~ 

( \ 

14263S(ll/16•Tape) 
142636(7 / 8•T ape) 

142637(1 "Tape) 

~156971 3899(1"Tape) "'l ·~ ~ 
119467 ~ ~3117 70886(11/16"Tape) / ~ 

~ ~24 97981 (7/8 •Tape) 155751- 164n2 - 155751__.,>---'-® 

©
124999--.......o 153537 111m ~; 

/I 
119467~ - , 2191 /' : 151657""\ 

(!)124999--0' • 125015---._"' ,Ji) ,// : 2191"-~ 
,,, 156451 " ~ ,,,..... I 7002-.._ 

119467(0 • ~ - · 156452 / \119649: (~ Ai)-151657 
I 90606 - ,# ~ ' 

1
151685 I I ~ 

I --., , I I ,, --._2 191 : r.364() /159~ ,....•, - ,,,,,, )42612 .. , ' I l42624 J ,,,,_ ..... 
164n3't_• I _,d , '--6449 ~ , 14Z625 / , AO) 

I li/r ,, 151721 I I / O ...:::- · -151657 
: / ., ,/' 219 ~ @)' l503J6 I 

1
,}'] #. / , @ ----219 1 ;~~~ ,,- (s9543... V r j3899(1"T•pe)------.:::::~ : - ~ / ( "-1002 

) v, '-@' 151721 : 708S6(11/ 16"Tope) , , 

/7/ffl~ .C..:..156448 7 1 979Sl(7/ S•Top•>~-142626 

: l ,®" l A [ /442635(11/16"Top•)W 3640 /"~ ,,."'-..__J --164769"• • t< I f'N',p ::r ' ,.:_-: 14Z636(7/ 8"Tape1/ .. --- ,, ,, ,,' 1516577 
• : ' ..A!J . , -2191 1 142637(1"Tope) ,._ ,,,. / ,, 21911 

l v / ~ "-
1 

,a Y,">--..151eso ' ""' , ✓,_,- 838n , '- '125015~ ' I 125011 / , ~ --
159543 -. .n '156449 J 

1 
' , -- -==--...... ,., ........ • . , .... , I / , ..,, , 

I ,, "-156448 ,,, .,.. , ,,, .,..., ,,,,,,. 1 

,83877J , ----.......125015 ,<> 164rro- • _,, ,/ : _, ; : ~ "-1002 1

1 ¼ "'-.156449 ,<>' , ,-' ,/ c' L164n1 .. ) I ... ,,,.., ,,, ,, I,, ,,, .,, .,, 
1,.,/ ., ,,, I ,,,,,,, ,., ,,,,,,, ,,, ,,,,,, 

I ,,,y ,,, I ,,, .., ,,,..... ,,, 

112501~J e/3, 
1 

, • #," :_, ,/ • ,,--_......., ~ , 142622(7/S"Tope) ,, 
I 156448~/ .,, ~ ,' : 0 ,, 142623(1"Tope) _,, 
I / / @' I ,, 1 158289(11/16•Tape) 11i:~ _ ,'¥ ~..., , l42635(11/16•Tape) ~ ,-' 

15!657_~ I 7002, , ,, 142636(7/S•Tope) O ,/ 
·, 2191J ,,' : ' 142637(1-ropej ,,' 
I ,,,,,,, I ,,,,"" _,,,,, I ,,, ...., t.,.,,. ,,, 

I ,,,, ..... J6f I ,,, rt --- ,, 1 
,,..,,, ... L "' 1 

---164768° ,,,.,,, 
1/ 3/ / __.-fit!T _, 7002(" I .,,,.,,,.,,, 

151657 2191 I 1 1 ,,,._ --..,~-- r:-- ,' 
J;!)i. J I O ""'--.........3606 "---!J _., / 

©llln6-JW"" ! ,,, , • : .;:?..'--i42635(11/16•Tape) 2191

---;.9' ) (if ,® ' 1 ,/ 1426311(7/S"Topc) 
156501-eJ" ,IY._@-7002 ,..,_~, -----7002L/ 142637(1"Tope) 

e'-_ -2191 SO: ....... 2191 

'--.....151630 "'-.151630 

142648 .. 
2191 .......____~-

151630......____ ""-._ - ~ 
~Jli> 

(!> Port of 1 Mm Coble Auembly 
••Refer to page 1 for f'lnish suffix 

~ 

"' ?l 
~ 

6 z 
V, 

.:I 
!. 
t 
t 



SECTION .573-14-4--800 

Supplied 
w/1 94178 

() ' 

I"~ /©~ 
~- --

·-(Ref. 162901 
See fi g, 5) 

--

f - 173974 

I 

~ -1 51572 
-~.., 

FI GU RE 9. 162923 M ODIF ICAT I ON K IT TO PRO V I D E NON-METE RED TAPE OUT 



' 

306640:[t .. -W-151 632 
• -219 1 

. ··- ••. $- 7002 
;-·.... • J 

I ~ .. ~ .. 

. - . -. , 

.., . 

~~15 3679 

151631 
2191 

7002 

... ......__ 
307118 

(Ref. I 58568 
See Fig. 9) -(?.'~~ 

ISl7Z2- W 
2191- • 
7002- @ 

c:'.'.'.,: -· ~, .. 
' 

FIGU RE 10 . D OU BlE P lAT E BASE WITH 

ISS 1, SECTION 573- 144-800 

~1518 27 

e5l ... ~ .. 
' 

o - l S9610 

(!) Port of 304878 

® 

TA PE CONTAI N ER BRACKE T 



SECTION 5-73-1«-800 

176058 

304879 

0 -119653 

@-15124 5 

' 

I 
I 

' Jb~ 
.. 

~1 9652 

176057- ~ 

: ~ 2836 
I -••-- - -- -- I 

·-- -•--

1-- •210 

3624--.. e - 93117 .,, 
~ 119467 

-305 148 

- © 124999 

~- 119467 

: I 

' ' 

176056 

\ 

119652 
/ 110438 

I 

' I 

c _,,,~ 

I I , _______ , 

(DPort of 3051"8 Coble Assembly 

FIGURE 1 1 . 304880 TAPE CONTAINE R A SSEMBLY 



-✓ 

112627._ ® 

93118- --

, 
/ 

, 

< 
' ' 

<# 
I 

27425 

FIGURE 12. 307 120 CHAD aox ASSEMB LY 

ISSI, SECTION 573• 144-800 



SECTION 57 3- 144-8 00 

Port 
Nvmber 

Descript ion ond 
P09e N umber 

1210 Screw (2•56 x 5/8 Fil) 12 
2191 Wosher , l oclt 2 to 9, 11 
2415 Spdng 5 
2~ 9 Wosher , loclt 4, 5 
2669 Wosher, Loci.: 3, 4, 5, 11 
2836 Spring 12 
3438 Wosher, Flot 4, 6, 11 
3606 Nul (6- 40 Hex) S, 9 
3624 \¼:!sher, fl at 2, 5, 9, 12 
36'° Wosher, loci< 2, 3, 5, 8, 9, 11 
36.66 Wosher, Lock 6, 7, 11 
3899 Spom (. 188"" Thk) 8, 9 
6565 Screw (8,-32 x 1/ 8 Fil) 6, 11 
7002 Wos~r ,Flo t 2,4109, I I 
84A9 Spac er (,094 " Thk) 2, 5, 7, 8, 9 

27425 Screw (2•56 x 5/3 2 Fil) 13 
42827 Screw (3- 48 x 1/ 4 Fil) 11 
44048 WosMt, Flot 7 
45815 Wosher, Lock 6 
S52 19 Smw (8-32 x 3/8 FH} 7 
70886 Wosher, Flot 8, 9 
74479 Sushlng 7 
76461 Woshtr, Flot 7 
80342 Screw (6-40 x 23/6' Hex) 7 
82474 Terminal 3, S, 6 
83877 Spring 2, 9 
90606 Spring 2, 5, 8, 9 
91683 Nu l (15/32-32 H<x ) 3, 5, 6, 11 
91684 N u• (15/32 -32 R;ng) 3, S,6 , 11 
92265 Sc,ew (2- 56 X 1/8 lid) 5 
93117 Wosher, Lock 2, 5, 9, 12 
93118 Wosher, loi:k. 13 
93582 Wosher, Flot S 
962668K Jumper (7" 8lac;k) 7 
96266R Jumpe, (1" Red) 7 
96 266W Jumper (l ,. Whi te ) 7 

96509 Roi le, 5 
97981 Wosher, Flot 9 
986,2 Wosher, lock 5 
98659 8,oc:ktl, Switc h 3 
987 18 Wosher, Flot 7 
99381 Foo t ,Ru bbe r 6, 11 

103033 Lid, Tope ~e l 7 
IO.cl24 Screw (1/4-32 x 11/ 32 Hex) 4 
105635 Switc:h, T 0$!91• 5 
107393 Sw;och , Toggle (Sp-St } 3, 11 
107398 Terminal 3, 6 
110126 Woshet, Lock 7 
11019 1 Wosher , Loc:lt 7 
110438 Sprin.g 12 
111017 S« •w (6-40 x 5/ 16 F11) 3, 5, 11 
111427 Wosher, Flot 7 
111776 Conn,e,ctor, Plug (4 Pt) 9 
I 117n Connector, Receptacle (4 Pt} 9 
112080 Wosher, Flnt 7 
112626 Nul (10-32 Hex) 3 

112627 Nut (2-~ HtK) 13 
114466 ConMctor, Recep ta cle (2 Pt) 6 
114467 Connei:tor,Plug (2Pt) 3, 6 
116783 Holder, fu s.e 5 
117535 Wosher, Flot 5 
119467 Insulator (.032'" Thk) 2, 5, 9, 12 
119649 Ring, Retaining 8, 9 

0---- 1,4 

Port 
N vm~r 

119652 
1196S3 
119658 
1201 75 
121243 
121244 
121245 
121246 
121416 
121418 
12155 1 
12.3706 
124396 
124999 
1250 11 
1250 15 
12522 4 
129382 
138538 
142612 .. 
142622 
142623 
142624 
142625 
142626 
142629° 
142630 .. 
142635 
142636 
14263 7 
1426-48·· 
142665 
143256 
148318 
150336 
1S09<9 
150950 
150966 
150992 
151152 
151229 
1S1245 
151335 
151'11 
151412 
1S141S 
151416 
1S1453 
151572 
151606 
151610 
151626 
15 1630 

15163 1 

1~1632 
151637 
15 1657 
1S1685 
151688 
151692 
15 172 1 

N UMERICAL INDEX 

Descriptio n ond 
Poge N umber 

Ring , R.t0 inin9 12 
Ring, Retaining 12 
Ring, Retoining 7 
Plot • (On-O ff) 3, S, 6, 11 
Clomp, Coble (3/16 "1D} 2, 7 
Clomp, Cobl• (1/ 4" ID) 4, 5, 6 
Clo,np, Coble (5/16 " ID} 3, 4, 7 
Clomp, Coble (3/ 8" ID) S 
$tol ler 7 
Scre w, Shoulde r (6-40) 7 
Screw, (8·3 2 x 1/ 4 Hex) 7 
Se.rew ( 10- 32 x 1/ 4 Flot) 4 
Switch Assembly 6 
Swit ch , Sens it ive 2, 5, 9, 12 
Ylo""er, Flot 9, 11 
Woshe, , Flo1 2, 4, S, 7, 9 
Nv l (1/ 4- 32 H•x } 4 
Grommet , ~ bber S 
Fv>e (2 Amp Sl-81 ) 5 
Gu ide 8, 9 
Reel, Tope 9 
f«.el, Tope 9 
Peller 8, 9 
Shoff 8, 9 
Brocket 8, 9 
Panel, Leh 8 
Pone I, ~ight 8 
Spoce, (.890 " Thk) 8, 9 
Spom (1.078 " Thk) 9 
Spoeo, (1.203" Thk} 8, 9 
Retainer 8, 9 
Nul (8-32 Spl} 6, 11 
Induc tor (1. 7 Ohm) 5 
Board, Terminal 7 
&,V!ing 8, 9 
Plate , Serial 5 
Plate , Code 5 
lnsulota r ( l-4 ) 3, S, 11 
Stvd 8 
Set ew {4·40 x 3/1 6 H@x) 11 
Woshe r, Flo t 6 
Wosher, Felt 12 
Stud 3, 5,. 11 
81ook, Terminal 3 
ln.wlot or (l •9) 3 
81odc, Termino~ 3, 5, 11 
Nul (6-40 Hex) 3, 5, 11 
Nut (1~32 Hex ) 5, 6 
Wost-..,, Loc.k S, 6, 10 
Screw (1~32 x 1/-4 He,c) 6 
Washer, Flot 2 
Terminal 2, 5, 7, 12 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Hex) 2 to 6, 8, 
9, I I 
Sc,ew (6-40 x 5/16 H<x) 2, 4, 
7, 11 
Sorow (6-40 x J/8 Hu) 11 
5c,ew (4- 40 x 1/ 4 F11) 3, 5 
Xrew (6-40 x 'l/ 4 Fil) 5, 8, 9 
Screw (4-40 x :S/16 Fil ) 8, 9 
Screw (-4•40 x :S/8 Fil) 7 
Scre w (6-40 x 3/16 Fil) 6 
Screw (6-40 x 3/ 4 Hex) 2, 5, 9 

Port 
NUl"l'lber 

151722 

15 1723 
1S 1724 
151827 
15 18SO 
1S2890 
1534-42 
153S37 
153539 

1S3679 
153819 
153839 
154047 
155750 

15575 1 

155753 

15S755 

155861 
156183 
156334 
156337 
156339 

156340 
156342 
15634-4 
156448 
156-149 
156451 
1S6452 
156460 
1S6470 
156501 
156656 
156740 
1567S8 
156768 
156887 
156936 
156969 
156971 
156972 
156975 
1S6976 
1569 77 
1S6978 
158239 
158289 
158568 
158640 
159000 
1)9044 
159045 
159540 
159542 
1S9543 
1S9S97 
159603 

Oe,cription ond 
Pog e Numb@, 

Scre w (6-40 x 3/ 16 Hex) 3, 7 .1 

11 
Screw (10•3 2 x 3/8 Hex) S, 6, 11 
Se..rew (10- 32 x 5/8 Hex) 5 
S1rop, Termlnol 11 
N ut (-4•-40 Hex) 8, 9 
WoWr, Flot 7 
Screw (10-32 x 1/ 2 He•) S 
Screw (6-40 x 9/32 Hex) 7 
S-crew (6--40 x 11/16 Hex) 2, 5, 
8, 9 
Cl ip 11 
Wosher, Lock 11 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8 Hex) 7 
Post, Spring 8 
Sleeve, lnwla ting (3/32 10 x 
1/ 2" lg} 3, S 
Sleeve , lniuloti ng (1/ 8 10 x 
l" lg ) 2, 3, 9 
Sleeve , Insula t ing (1/ 8 10 x 

1/ 2" lg) 7, 12 
Sleeve, ln.suloling ( 11/ 64 10 x 
5/8 " l g) 5, 10 
We.sher, Lock 7 
Brocket, Ancho r 4 

Stud 4 
Wosher, Flot 6, 11 
Bushing 6, I I 
Bracke t 3 
Pla te 2 
Bracket, Adj~ling ◄ 

Bushin g 2, S, 9 
Leve, , Swl1ch 2, 5, 9 
Bushing 2, S, 8, 9 
Lever, Tope 2,9 
Contai ner, l ope 2 
Guide, Tope 2 
Se.rew (6-40 x 7/3 2 Fil) 9 
) Ufflpe, (2- 3/4" 81ock} 6 
Se.rew (6-40 x 7/32 Hex) 6 
Brocket 11 
Screw (8-32 x 9/ 32 Hex) 7 
Screw (1~32 ,c 9/ 16 He,c) 3, 4 
Screw (1/ ..,.32 x 5/16 Hex) 4 
Guord, Geor 4 
Sc,•w (2-56 X 3/4 FIi) 2, 5, 9 
Coble Assembly 2 
Brockel, Conne ctor 1'1.ountln g 3 
C.O,.nector, Plug (32 P1) 3 
Cab le w/Term inoh 3 
Coble Anemb ly 3 
Lever, lope 8 
Reel, Tape 2, 5, 9 
Bro~et 10 
Motor, 1 ISV AC Shoded Po le 7 
Bose 4 
Poll 4 
Post 4 
Poss, Spring 2, 5, 9 
Connecto r, Receptacle ( 16 Pt) 5 
Wosher, Flot 2, 5, 9 
Wosher, Flot 6 
Wosher, Coptive 4 



ISS I, SECTION 573•144-800 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Contlnu.d) 

Port Oacrlption ond Port OrtseriptiOft ond Port Onctiption and 
Number Poge Number Numb.r Pogo Numbe, Numbe, Pogo N.-., 

159604 Scrow (10-32 • 1/2 Ho,) , 16'n.c•• Contolnor AIMmbly, Tope (I") 9 17871' Switch, lbcker Twe 7 
159610 tw\ount, Vlbrotlon 6, 11 l64n5 .. Contolnor A1Mmbly,Tope (7/8 ") 9 178715 Stud, Tape 7 
161773 Container, TqM 5 164776 .. Contolno, A1Mmbly, Tope (11/ 16") 9 179870 hckilt, FUN 5 
161803 Gulde, Tope S 16'822 Stud, Mounting (J,-39~• lg) 5 179871 c:able w/re""inol, 5 
162075 R.el, Tope 2, 5 16'8 23 Stud,Mountlng (,S-11/16" lg) 5 19'178 Switch, Pu,i, lut1'1n 10 
162077 Hond1e, Bose 4 16'82' hc:Jcet, Reeeptocle 5 20n23WU Spocor (.937" Thk) 2 
162900 Plate, lower Bose 6 16'825 Plate, be .5 304875 Plot•, Lo .. ._ 11 
162901 Plote, Upper &ose 6 16'833 Plate 5 304876 Plato, l.l>per - 11 
162902 Brodcet, Switch 6 16'834 l ever, Tope 5 304878 lroc:ket, T.- Container ll 
162904 POfl 5, ~ 16'835 Cobl o-b ly 5 304879 Container, Tape 12 
162905 P01t 5 17397, Scrow (10-32 • 5/16 HP) 3, 10 30'880 Container Aallntbly., Tape 12 
162906 Stvd 5, 6 176056 Ball, Tope S.n,lng 12 - &rocket, Connectot 11 
162923 ModificoHon Kit 10 176057 loll~ Swttch Actuotl"9 12 305122 s.pp..tll 
1629'3 Gulde w/Roller 8, 9 176058 Rn l , Tape 12 305123 lox, Chod 13 
162957 .. Winder Al.wnbly Tope 7 176093 Plate 11 305135•• ... d< .. , Mounting 7 
162978 Disk, Tape Reel 7 176095 L...,, Tope O._. 11 305139 lrocbt, Switch 7 
162980 Hub w/Ball, 7 176117 llrad<et II 3051')•• Wlndt< Auembly,T- 7 
162983 Arm, lope T enlion 7 178696 .. C.OV•r, Tape Wind.r 7 3051'8 Cable "'-bl y 12 
162985 Arm, Top• Gvid• 7 178700 Reel, T- 8 306633 Cable "'-bly 7 
162986 Cobio 7 178701 Reel, Tape 8 3066«) Guido, Tope 11 
163517 Bushing, Rubber 5 178702 .. Cantolner -bly 8 3066,12 Guido, Tape II 
16' 119A Plote, ldtnttflcotlon (Teletype) S 178703·• Conta.,., AIMmbly 8 306643 Guido, T- 7 
164305 .. Plate 6 178106 .. lradcet, Mounting 7 307088 ..... 11 
16'768 .. Panel, Left Tepe Contolner 9 178707 Bump.,, Rubber 6 307092 Corw.dor, l't .. (5 Pt) 7 
164769 .. Panel, Rl~t Tope C.ontoiner 9 178708 ltac:ket, Chod lox Mounting 6 307111 Clcnp 11 
16'770 .. Plate, Left 9 178709 ltoc:ket, Locking Cover 6 307112 1.afd,, Ccwer 11 
164nl•• Plote, Right 9 178710 Space,, Tape km 7 307118 .._d<et 11 
16'7n Cable Auombly 9 178712•· Ba,, Chod 6 307119 o.nec1or, Chod 1i 
164m ,•• Plate, Mounting 9 178713 lroeket, Switch 7 307120 b "'-bly, Cl,ad 13 

.. ..,_ to ~ 1 for finith tuffl.w: 


